

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

concerning

Extension of Temporary Position at Western Connecticut State College

Assistant Director of Audiovisual & Television Services/Administrator II

January 9, 1981

RESOLVED, That the temporary position, Assistant Director of Audiovisual &

Television Services/Administrator II, authorized by Board Resolution #80-122, be extended from November 1, 1980 to November 21, 1980, with all provisions and expectations as set forth in the proposal dated December 30, 1980, which is attached as an addendum to this Resolution.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director

## UNCLASSIFIED POSITION ALTERATION SUMMARY

Title:	Assistant Director of Audiovisual & Television Services/Admin. II					
Fund:	General			_		
Position	Type: Pe	ermanent	Part	t-time <u>X</u>	Temporary	
Effectiv	e Date: _	11/01/8	0			
Cost: _	\$862	2.14		este este este de la compositione		
Campus:	Weste	ern CT Stat	e College	_		

Proposal: To extend previously established temporary position for 21 days since regular incumbent did not return on original date anticipated.

Summary:

On September 5, 1980, the Board authorized the establishment of a temporary position from 7/24/80 through 10/31/80 to provide service while the regular incumbent was on maternity leave. The incumbent was scheduled to return on 11/1/80 but did not actually return until 11/21/80. This request is to extend the temporary position by 21 days in order to authorize the coverage for the extended period.

Date: December 30, 1980

BR#80-122



## AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

concerning

Establishment of a Temporary Position

Assistant Director of Audiovisual & Television Services/Administrator II at Western Connecticut State College

September 5, 1980

RESOLVED, That the temporary position, Assistant Director of Audiovisual & Television Services/Administrator II, be established at Western Connecticut State College effective July 24, 1980 thru October 31, 1980, in accordance with all provisions and expectations as set forth in the proposal dated July 24, 1980, which is attached as an addendum to this Resolution.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director